Sick Leave Accrual.  Eligible employees shall accrue sick leave at the rate of .0461 hours 

for each hour worked or on paid leave status up to a maximum accrual of One hundred and 

twenty (120) hours per year.  Employees shall not be permitted to accrue more than one 

thousand and forty (1040) hours of sick leave 

C. Authorization for Usage.  Employees are entitled to use sick leave only when incapacitated 

due to sickness, injury or when receiving necessary medical or dental service, or in the 

event of an illness in the immediate family.